All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006, 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco MCS 7815-I2
THIS PRODUCT IS NO LONGER BEING SOLD AND MIGHT NOT BE SUPPORTED. READ THE END-OF-LIFE NOTICE TO LEARN
ABOUT POTENTIAL REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS AND INFORMATION ABOUT PRODUCT SUPPORT.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Cisco® Media Convergence Server 7815-I2 (MCS 7815-I2) is an entry-level server platform for Cisco IP Communications solutions. An integral

Depth 21.25 in. (539.75 mm)
* This server is certified by the respective UL and NOM agencies.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 2.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco CallManager 3.3 CALLMANAGER-3.3
Cisco Unified CallManager 4.1 CALLMANAGER-4.1
Cisco Unified CallManager 4.2 CALLMANAGER-4.2
Cisco Emergency Responder Refer to product data sheet
Cisco Unified Contact Center Express • IPCX-40-STANDARD
• IPCX-40-ENHANCED
• IPCX-40-PREMIUM
• UCCX-45-STANDARD
• UCCX-45-ENHANCED
• UCCX-45-PREMIUM
Cisco Unified IP IVR IPIVR-3.5=
Cisco Personal Assistant PASR-BUNDLE
Cisco Unity Unified Messaging UNITY-BUNDLE
© 2006, 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 5 of 8
SERVER SPARES
To order spare servers, refer to Table 3.
Table 3. Ordering Information for Spare Servers by Application
Application Spare Part Number
Cisco Unified CallManager MCS-7815-I2-IPC1
Cisco Emergency Responder MCS-7815-I2-IPC1
Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Management Enterprise (admin workstation) MCS-7815-I2-CCE1
Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Management Hosted (admin workstation) MCS-7815-I2-CCE1
Cisco Unified Contact Center Enterprise (admin workstation) MCS-7815-I2-CCE1
Cisco Unified Contact Center Hosted (admin workstation) MCS-7815-I2-CCE1
Cisco Unified Contact Center Express MCS-7815-I2-CCX1
Cisco Unified IP IVR MCS-7815-I2-CCX1
Cisco Personal Assistant MCS-7815-I2-IPC1
Cisco Unified IP Queue Manager MCS-7815-I2-CCX1
Cisco Unity Unified Messaging MCS-7815-I2-ECS1
FIELD-REPLACEABLE SPARES
To order spare parts for the servers, refer to Table 4.
Table 4. Ordering Information for Server Spare Parts
Spare Part Number Description